REHC

ARCHITECTS

November 26, 2024

ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

465 Centre View Boulevard, Building 18, Crestview Hills, Kentucky 41017
859-331-3121

VIA EMAIL and CITY DASH

To: Kim Best, Assistant Superintendent of Operations
Boone County Schools

Re: Boone County Schools

Paving Improvements 2024

REH #129-823-B / BG #24-242

Enclosures: 1.

Action

Required: 1.
2.
3.
4.

Three copies of Change Order No. 1.

Please note that there is one copy of the Change Order that has KDE'’s
Supplemental Form attached.

Obtain Board approval.

Execute all three copies of the Change Order and the Supplemental Form, as
appropriate.

Retain one fully executed copy for your file

Return the other two executed copies, along with the executed Supplemental
Form, to this office and we will upload to KDE’s FACPAC website on your behalf.

If ﬂ!@uestions i’T this regard, please call

4 =

Ehmet Hayes

EH:aes




N

12 AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

“a
N

NS

¢

(I

P

’
L)

0.
N
%

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Boone County Schools Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number: One (1)
Paving Improvements 2024
District-wide Date: May 10, 2024 Date: November 7, 2024

REH #129-823-B / BG #24-242
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Boone County Board of Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC ~ Neyra Paving
8330 U. S. 42 465 Centre View Boulevard 10750 Evendale Drive
Florence, Kentucky 41042 Crestview Hills, Kentucky 41017 Cincinnati, Ohio 45241

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Proposal 1 - Boone County High: Additional striping to the driveways in-and-out near the tennis courts. ADD $3,986.

Proposal 2 - Bus Lot: There was a small area of concrete that was settling so it was replaced to allow for proper drainage.
ADD $4,550.

Proposal 3 - Stephens Campus: There was a slight increase in area of blacktop which needed to be milled and filled. ADD
$5,535.

Proposal 4 - Bus Lot: Re-striping all of the bus stalls, especially in the areas of concrete where no work was performed. ADD
$900.

Proposal 5 - Camp Ernst: Additional full depth replacement, beyond the specified allowance, where the soil subgrade was
failing and causing fractures. ADD $8,836.

Proposal 6 - Ockerman Campus: Small area of mill and fill at an isolated area on the bus loop. ADD $3,088.

Proposal 7 - Camp Ernst: There was an additional small area of blacktop which needed to be milled and filled. There was an
allowance included in the Bidding Documents for mill and fill but it was slightly exceeded. ADD $15,050.

Allowance 3 - Credit back to the District for overlay allowance. DEDUCT $11,250.
Allowance 4 - Credit back to the District for asphalt sealer allowance. DEDUCT $2,063.

Allowance 5 - Credit back to the District for crack sealant allowance. DEDUCT $3,900.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT.............. ADD...$24,732
The original Contract Sum was $ 440,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 440,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,732.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 464,732.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:16:35 1
ET on 11/07/2024 under Order No.4104245194 which expires on 12/08/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BO9ADA49)




